TOWN OF SWANSBORO Resolution 2023-R

Nomination(s) to Serve as Extraterritorial Representative(s)

WHEREAS, NCGS 160A-362 provides that the County Board of Commissioner is the appointing authority for extraterritorial representatives on municipal planning boards and boards of adjustment; and

WHEREAS, the Swansboro Board of Commissioners desires to recommend that the following resident(s) of its extraterritorial jurisdiction be considered for appointment to a planning-related board;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLOVED that the Town of Swansboro Board of Commissioners respectfully requests the following extraterritorial resident(s) be appointed by the Onslow County Board of Commissioners to the board(s) indicated:

Municipal Board	Nominee	Address	Term Expiration
Planning Board			
Adopted this day of	, 2023.		
		John Dav	ris, Mayor
Attest:			
Alissa Fender, Town Clerk			